
D:\JR\1. JR PURCHASE\2 Tender Zone\T-2023-24\T-3 Tilawani\RE Tender\ Re-E-Tender Office Note 

 
T-03 

2023-24 
SRM RE – TENDER NOTICE 

 
MSETCL invites online bids (E-Tender) from reputed and registered contractors on 
Mahatransco E-Tendering website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/ for the following 
tender specification. 

Sr.  
No. 
(1) 

Particulars 
(2) 

Description 
(3) 

1 Tender No.  Tender No.: CE/EHV PC O&M ZONE/KRD/Tech/RE-
tender-T-03/2023-24 

2 RFx No.  7000027868 

3 Name of Tender   Supply of Equipments/Material, Erection, Testing 

and Commissioning including Civil works for 

providing additional 1x100 MVA, 220/33 kV T/F 

alongwith HV/LV bays, 3x33 kV feeder bays, at 220 

kV Tilawani S/Stn under EHV O&M Circle, Kolhapur 

against MBR No. 152/09 Dtd. 29.12.2021 on TURN- 

KEY basis. 

4 Date for download of 
Tender documents. 

From  24.07.2023 to 03.08.2023 up to 10:00 hrs. 

(Sale Opening Date & Sale Closing Date). 

5 Date & Time (Hrs.) for 
online submission of 
Tender Documents. 

Up to closing date i.e. 03.08.2023. at 10:00 hrs. 

6 Date & Time (Hrs.) for 
online opening of Tender 
Documents. 

a) Technical Bid :- 03.08.2023 at 10:30 Hrs. onwards; 
if possible.  

b) Commercial Bid :- 04.08.2023 at 16:30 Hrs. 
onwards; if possible. 

7 Tender Estimate Amount Rs. 3,41,80,828/- (Including Taxes). 

8 EMD Amount Rs.  3,41,808/- 

9 Tender Fees Rs. 5900 (5000 + 900 (18% GST)) 

By Online Payment 

10 Note : The EMD & Tender fee is to be deposited ONLINE.  
 

For further details visit our above said website :- 

Contact Person : The Executive  Engineer (O) : Phone No. 02164-255054(O) 

Note : All eligible contractors are mandated to get enrolled on SRM E-tendering portal &  
having digital signature (signing & encrypt-decrypt certificates).            

                                                                                           
Chief  Engineer 

                  EHV PC O&M Zone, Karad. 
                                                                                                      (Digitally Signed) 


